“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of the Section 198, 309, 310 read with Schedule XIII and other applicable 

provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 1956, the Company hereby accord its approval for the reimbursement of one-time 

amount of Rs. 722,123/- (Rupees Seven Lac Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Three Only) incurred by Mr. 

Suresh Gupta, Chairman and Managing Director of the Company towards undergoing medical treatment outside India whilst 

on Company’s work and travelling, lodging & boarding and other incidental expenses of Mrs. Kumkum Gupta.”

[...]

Gupta fell ill in Vienna (Austria) while he was on offi cal tour to Germany, UK and Austria and was hospitalized for some time 

in Vienna. Mrs. Kumkum Gupta, his spouse travelled to Vienna to take care of him while he was hospitalised. Mr. Suresh Gupta 

has incurred an amount of Rs. 722,123/- (Rupees Seven Lac Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred Twenty Three Only) towards 

his hospitalization and his wife’s travel and other incidental expenses during her stay at Vienna. As Mr. Suresh Gupta had to 

incur these expenses whilst on offi cial tour, the Remuneration Committee of the Board has recommended and your Board of